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THE ENGLISH AND FOREIGN LANGUAGES UNIVERSITY 

(A Central University) 

Hyderabad, Telangana State, India. 

 

 

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION 2025-26 
14 August 2025 

 

Date of Admission counselling: 22-08-2025 
 

Programme: B.A. (Hons. / Research) Korean (Updated) 
 

Total Number of Seats: 20 Campus: Hyderabad 

 
The following is the list of provisionally shortlisted candidates based on the score secured 

in the CUET-UG-2025 entrance test: 

 

Unreserved Category (Seats: 08) 

 

S. No. CUET Form Number Name Category Score 

1.  EFLUCUET250001015 UTKARSH KUMAR EWS 350.7917 

2.  EFLUCUET250001867 RAUNAK SHARMA GENERAL 334.8666 

3.  EFLUCUET250000335 MINAL JAIN EWS 330.902 

4.  EFLUCUET250001561 NIVEDITHA S NAIR GENERAL 313.6291 

5.  EFLUCUET250002261 UMANG SHAGUN GENERAL 307.5164 

6.  EFLUCUET250002336 S SHIVNANDAN GENERAL 306.53 

7.  EFLUCUET250000168 TARIQUE ANWAR OBC-NCL 299.3614 

8.  EFLUCUET250002254 RISHABH KUMAR EWS 298.4732 

9.  EFLUCUET250003133 ABHIJEET NANDI EWS 298.0954 

10.  EFLUCUET250000492 SHASHANK UPADHYAY GENERAL 297.0747 

11.  EFLUCUET250001884 ARUNDHATI PRASAD GENERAL 291.6443 

12.  EFLUCUET250002519 RAHNUMA NAAZ GENERAL 290.483 

13.  EFLUCUET250002011 BIRAT TANISHQ GENERAL 290.0644 

14.  EFLUCUET250000926 ANSHIKA KUMARI GENERAL 286.109 

15.  EFLUCUET250002404 RAVI PARASHAR GENERAL 285.3893 

16.  EFLUCUET250000358 RIYA BISHT GENERAL 281.6306 

17.  EFLUCUET250000886 KARUNA BHANWALA EWS 281.007 

18.  EFLUCUET250001996 PUJA KUMARI EWS 275.7202 

19.  EFLUCUET250001922 ANKITA MANDAL GENERAL 272.4974 

20.  EFLUCUET250002735 ASHUTOSH THAPLIYAL GENERAL 271.2661 

21.  EFLUCUET250002642 MUSKAN KUMARI OBC-NCL 269.1285 

22.  EFLUCUET250001011 NEERAJ CHAUDHARY GENERAL 267.8473 

23.  EFLUCUET250000201 UTSHA SARKAR GENERAL 264.6349 

24.  EFLUCUET250000220 SAIMA OBC-NCL 263.6099 

25.  EFLUCUET250002413 MD IBRAHIM GENERAL 263.0803 

26.  EFLUCUET250000571 NISHA KUMARI OBC-NCL 261.9843 

27.  EFLUCUET250003282 AVINISH SHARMA GENERAL 261.8449 
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28.  EFLUCUET250000806 SAANVI SENIGARAPU GENERAL 259.4288 

29.  EFLUCUET250002119 YASH PANWAR EWS 258.8111 

30.  EFLUCUET250000321 MAHAK PANDEY GENERAL 257.691 

31.  EFLUCUET250002956 KRISH BIRJU SINGH GENERAL 256.4458 

32.  EFLUCUET250001592 AADYA PHULERA GENERAL 255.0661 

33.  EFLUCUET250001715 KHANSA WAFA EWS 254.4241 

34.  EFLUCUET250000496 NADIR ANSARI OBC-NCL 252.7287 

35.  EFLUCUET250001933 GAURAV KALITA GENERAL 252.4985 

36.  EFLUCUET250000236 RUDRA NEGI GENERAL 252.2895 

37.  EFLUCUET250000432 SARITA SINGH GENERAL 251.608 

38.  EFLUCUET250002138 RAJ ARYAN 
SCHEDULED CASTE 
(SC) 249.0524 

39.  EFLUCUET250000950 UDITA BARDHAN GENERAL 247.9805 

40.  EFLUCUET250001056 BHARTI ARYA OBC-NCL 247.1633 

41.  EFLUCUET250000835 ARYA KASHYAP OBC-NCL 246.6529 

42.  EFLUCUET250001782 MANSHI KUMARI GENERAL 246.5084 

43.  EFLUCUET250002023 SITAL KUMARI EWS 246.4205 

44.  EFLUCUET250002523 RISHIT NAIK 
SCHEDULED TRIBE 
(ST) 244.5633 

45.  EFLUCUET250000274 SACHIN MISHRA GENERAL 243.4716 

46.  EFLUCUET250002667 SAHID RAJ OBC-NCL 243.0154 

47.  EFLUCUET250000544 RASHI HIRANI GENERAL 242.0197 

48.  EFLUCUET250001900 ERUM ASHFAQUE EWS 241.0885 

49.  EFLUCUET250000181 PRIYANSHI SRIVASTAVA GENERAL 238.8692 

50.  EFLUCUET250003128 SHUBH SOMYASHRI GENERAL 236.7443 

51.  EFLUCUET250001738 PUSALA VENU OBC-NCL 235.3826 

52.  EFLUCUET250000712 ANUBHAV SINGH GENERAL 233.9452 

53.  EFLUCUET250001266 RASHI PANDEY GENERAL 231.9996 

54.  EFLUCUET250003159 ANSH 
SCHEDULED CASTE 
(SC) 229.9176 

55.  EFLUCUET250001067 ASHIQUE AKRAM GENERAL 227.8933 

56.  EFLUCUET250002655 KHUSHI KUMARI EWS 225.6167 

57.  EFLUCUET250000126 HRITTIKA PAL GENERAL 224.942 

58.  EFLUCUET250002934 RISHABH RAJ EWS 223.8904 

59.  EFLUCUET250002215 GAURAV SHYAM KARLEKAR 
SCHEDULED TRIBE 
(ST) 222.8992 

60.  EFLUCUET250000782 SREEJAN GENERAL 222.3638 

61.  EFLUCUET250002728 JYOTI KUMARI OBC-NCL 221.9572 

62.  EFLUCUET250002493 KRITIKA VERMA OBC-NCL 221.8051 

63.  EFLUCUET250002789 PRATEEK KUSHWAHA OBC-NCL 221.6715 

64.  EFLUCUET250002505 SWATI KUMARI EWS 221.1565 

65.  EFLUCUET250001419 ARYAN CHAUDHARY GENERAL 220.8087 

66.  EFLUCUET250002676 PRACHI GUPTA OBC-NCL 218.7356 

67.  EFLUCUET250002989 SUMIRAN KUMAR EWS 217.8262 

68.  EFLUCUET250001776 LEISHISHON SHATSANG 
SCHEDULED TRIBE 
(ST) 217.2901 

69.  EFLUCUET250002953 ANANDI KUMARI GENERAL 216.3838 

70.  EFLUCUET250002723 PRIYANSHU RANJAN EWS 216.2266 

71.  EFLUCUET250001585 MINARVA DE GENERAL 211.1579 

72.  EFLUCUET250001856 SNEHA KUMARI OBC-NCL 210.0628 

73.  EFLUCUET250002691 NANDINI NISHA EWS 208.5022 
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74.  EFLUCUET250002613 MAHI GENERAL 207.8403 

75.  EFLUCUET250002373 KUMKUM KUSHWAHA OBC-NCL 206.3574 

76.  EFLUCUET250001892 SHIKHA MAURYA OBC-NCL 205.6239 

77.  EFLUCUET250002452 SUSHMA DAS EWS 205.5936 

78.  EFLUCUET250000662 ANJALI BHARTI OBC-NCL 205.468 

79.  EFLUCUET250001587 AKASH MAURYA OBC-NCL 204.929 

80.  EFLUCUET250001118 SHERLEY EUNICE KOYYE GENERAL 204.7391 

 

EWS (Seats: 02) 

 

S. No. CUET Form Number Name Score 

1.  EFLUCUET250001015 UTKARSH KUMAR 350.7917 
2.  EFLUCUET250000335 MINAL JAIN 330.902 
3.  EFLUCUET250002254 RISHABH KUMAR 298.4732 
4.  EFLUCUET250003133 ABHIJEET NANDI 298.0954 
5.  EFLUCUET250000886 KARUNA BHANWALA 281.007 
6.  EFLUCUET250001996 PUJA KUMARI 275.7202 
7.  EFLUCUET250002119 YASH PANWAR 258.8111 
8.  EFLUCUET250001715 KHANSA WAFA 254.4241 
9.  EFLUCUET250002023 SITAL KUMARI 246.4205 
10.  EFLUCUET250001900 ERUM ASHFAQUE 241.0885 
11.  EFLUCUET250002655 KHUSHI KUMARI 225.6167 
12.  EFLUCUET250002934 RISHABH RAJ 223.8904 
13.  EFLUCUET250002505 SWATI KUMARI 221.1565 
14.  EFLUCUET250002989 SUMIRAN KUMAR 217.8262 
15.  EFLUCUET250002723 PRIYANSHU RANJAN 216.2266 
16.  EFLUCUET250002691 NANDINI NISHA 208.5022 
17.  EFLUCUET250002452 SUSHMA DAS 205.5936 

18-20. No Eligible Candidates  

 

OBC Non-Creamy Layer (Seats: 05) 

 

S. No. CUET Form Number Name Score 

1.  EFLUCUET250000168 TARIQUE ANWAR 299.3614 

2.  EFLUCUET250002642 MUSKAN KUMARI 269.1285 

3.  EFLUCUET250000220 SAIMA 263.6099 

4.  EFLUCUET250000571 NISHA KUMARI 261.9843 

5.  EFLUCUET250000496 NADIR ANSARI 252.7287 

6.  EFLUCUET250001056 BHARTI ARYA 247.1633 

7.  EFLUCUET250000835 ARYA KASHYAP 246.6529 

8.  EFLUCUET250002667 SAHID RAJ 243.0154 

9.  EFLUCUET250001738 PUSALA VENU 235.3826 

10.  EFLUCUET250002728 JYOTI KUMARI 221.9572 

11.  EFLUCUET250002493 KRITIKA VERMA 221.8051 

12.  EFLUCUET250002789 PRATEEK KUSHWAHA 221.6715 

13.  EFLUCUET250002676 PRACHI GUPTA 218.7356 

14.  EFLUCUET250001856 SNEHA KUMARI 210.0628 

15.  EFLUCUET250002373 KUMKUM KUSHWAHA 206.3574 

16.  EFLUCUET250001892 SHIKHA MAURYA 205.6239 

17.  EFLUCUET250000662 ANJALI BHARTI 205.468 

18.  EFLUCUET250001587 AKASH MAURYA 204.929 
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19.  EFLUCUET250000610 VANSHIKA RANI 204.5011 

20.  EFLUCUET250001542 ASHISH RANJAN 203.9477 

21.  EFLUCUET250002697 KUTE KHUSHI SANJAY 202.9719 

22.  EFLUCUET250002530 AHMAD HUSSAIN 200.7723 

23.  EFLUCUET250000466 SUMIT KUMAR 196.9578 

24.  EFLUCUET250002084 PAWAN KUMAR 195.1086 

25.  EFLUCUET250002779 KRISHNA CHAURASIYA 193.199 

26.  EFLUCUET250001195 ASHISH KUMAR 192.4408 

27.  EFLUCUET250002858 MD IHTESHAM 187.2104 

28.  EFLUCUET250002126 NIKITA KUMARI 185.7338 

29.  EFLUCUET250001413 RITIKA KUMARI 185.4956 

30.  EFLUCUET250002637 MADHURI KUMARI 182.594 

31.  EFLUCUET250001862 NEHA KUMARI 176.5851 

32.  EFLUCUET250002743 RAZI ALAM ANSARI 172.5359 

33.  EFLUCUET250003246 VISHAL KUMAR 168.5876 

34.  EFLUCUET250002456 SAHANA S TALLIHAL 167.486 

35.  EFLUCUET250001245 AMAR KUMAR SINGH 160.4833 

36.  EFLUCUET250002581 BHAVYA ANAND 157.8647 

37.  EFLUCUET250000267 SANJANA KUMARI 155.5065 

38.  EFLUCUET250003222 ANJALI SHARMA 152.3692 

39-50. No Eligible Available 

 

      

     SC (Seats: 03) 

 

S. No. CUET Form Number Name Score 

1.  EFLUCUET250002138 RAJ ARYAN 249.0524 

2.  EFLUCUET250003159 ANSH 229.9176 

3.  EFLUCUET250000521 ABHISHEK SINGH 203.6947 

4.  EFLUCUET250000445 SAYORIKA DAS 201.3876 

5.  EFLUCUET250003078 DAKSHINA S PRADEEP 184.5294 

6.  EFLUCUET250001913 ARUN KUMAR SONKAR 174.6588 

7.  EFLUCUET250002793 UJJAWAL KUMAR 174.4185 

8.  EFLUCUET250001091 RIYA SARKAR 163.7579 

9.  EFLUCUET250001544 DRISHTI PARMAR 151.383 

10.  EFLUCUET250002582 VIVEK RAJ 142.1333 

11-30. No Candidate Available 

 

     ST (Seats: 02) 

 

S. No. CUET Form Number Name Score 

1. EFLUCUET250002523 RISHIT NAIK 244.5633 
2. EFLUCUET250002215 GAURAV SHYAM KARLEKAR 222.8992 
3. EFLUCUET250001776 LEISHISHON SHATSANG 217.2901 
4. EFLUCUET250002714 MESHRAM DIKSHA VILAS 142.599 
5. EFLUCUET250001927 SNEHA PURTY 127.9962 
6. EFLUCUET250003185 ESLAVATH ARPITHA BAI 80.04755 
7. EFLUCUET250002441 SHREYA TRIPURA 64.54804 

8-20. No Candidates Available 
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All the provisionally shortlisted candidates are instructed to read the Guidelines for UG 

Admissions carefully. You should attend the UG counselling at the respective campuses 

(Hyderabad/Lucknow/Shillong) as per the admission schedule. You are required to bring 

the original certificates for verification and one set of photocopies of the relevant 

certificates.  After verification, you are required to pay the prescribed fees through the 

payment gateway using Samarth portal.  

 

Semester I Fees General/ EWS/ OBC/ OBC-NCL SC/ST       VHC/ PHC 

UG Programmes  Rs. 4198/-            Rs. 3192/- Rs. 2251/- 

 

It is advised to make the payment using a debit / credit card or through internet banking to 

avoid any technical glitches at the time of counselling.  

 

Note: If a candidate has applied for TWO/THREE programmes and is provisionally selected in 

TWO/THREE programmes, such candidate is required to choose any one programme.  

 

 

Sd/- 

Controller of Examinations I/c 

 

 

DISCLAIMER: The list of candidates in this notification is only for immediate 

information to the candidates and is not open to legal challenge. While all efforts 

have been made to make the information available in this notice as authentic as 

possible, the University is not responsible for any inadvertent error that may have 

crept into the list and for any loss to anybody or anything caused by any shortcoming, 

defect or inaccuracy of the information in this notice. 

 

The University reserves the right to cancel the admission of a candidate if he/ she has 

been punished for breach of discipline and/or conduct. 

 


